SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

C },-;qg_p_, Nleas }tu‘.}‘?fc‘,ﬂ: 3

VS Dasan Joe Lier

NO._ /%<4 ED NO. S5%04 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 559 20?220

DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PER DEF.
LEVY (PER PARCEL
MAILING COSTS

$15.00

$ o, 00
$15.00

§ <7 SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE S (3,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ %66
NOTARY $_%,00

TOTAL % sk ek ek 3 ek ek ok e $(‘j7<a—’ 00

WEB POSTING 374 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. Y 8SEA 36
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES Ve $75.00

TOTAL A ok e o ook e o ok o 3 ol ok ok ok ok ok sk e o ook S gOC)J_;é_

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00

RECORDER OF DEEDS YA .
TOTAL s ok sk o A ok sk ok ke ok sk e ok e ok kool skoofe dkenke ok $ f/x% C:)
REAL ESTATE TAXES: “
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 . -~ § 2598 37
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 200 28 o0 .
TOTAL %ok sk skok skook shoke s sfede ook s sk $_‘;O},Q_\,7
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL He s 3 o ol o ok A vk ok e sk e ok ok ok ok ol ok e ofe ok $ “—C) —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /70,00
MISC. $ -
$
TOTAL LEEE LRSI T EEE T T $ ""‘"-Cv}‘““

s/85/3, 33

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Clhase Py Mﬁfﬂm VS Tlasgn  Lkeler
f
NO. | G 8-t/ ED NO,  tv5 8- D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 8- ¥-8% %20

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § ] 573,33

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s S6,3¢

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT b

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /5 22 47
PURCHASER(S) o L m/(/

ADDRESS; " 55 Ope U] Bt e e o beck >

NAMES(S) ON DEED: (luse. 1 -',?fn.zl-}af%n—-s ;"bna{ (/15er /U-Q

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): r—l-lf‘—}bl?'ﬂ:"“@

TOTAL DUE: s | 87
LESS DEPOSIT: g /35000

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s L9847
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CHERRY TREE CORPORATE CENTER
535 ROUTE 38 EAST
SUITE 360
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
866-317-9122

FAX. 856-317-2215
www. harvpenr. com

Raymond H. Shockley, Jr.
Direct Dial: {856) 317-3122

June 14, 2005

Columbia County Sheriff
35 W. Main Street

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chase Manhattan v Jason Doebler
No.198-04 ED No.588-04 JD
Sale Date 06/08/05

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find the balance due for the above sheriff sale.
Kindly prepare the deed and forward to me as soon as possible. If
there is anything further you need from this office please advise
as soon as possible.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,
"

Very truly yours,

<
; A v R
i Ll [ :
Raymond HXJShockley% Jr.
RHS/jag
enc.

PHILADELPHIA NEW YORK BRYN MAWR DELAWARE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Chase Mookl vs <eson Lsebler
NO. ;G Bt/ ED NO._ ¢#5-9f D
DATE/TIME OF SALE. & - ¥-8S 0920

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s | X/ I3

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 36,99

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC, COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /84847
PURCHASER(S): Tnr Lo F)/J

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_(Cwse. WVieythatdun Aok UsA A

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUB: s | 34847
LESS DEPOSIT: s /3SSOs00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE [N 8 DAYS s Y9347




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(o hage My doBan  vs, Sisn ﬁoeﬂm"
NO.. /3%o4 ED NO. Y¥¥-0Y ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 8- %95 27930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 240,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $27 SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $/d,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15,00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 5_X, 60
NOTARY s §,00
TOTAL #*+¢#esxnaststsasrsnens g (/7? o0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $$¥/.36
LICITOR’ v 75.
SOLICITOR'S SER %I(':CIJS?AL 4....**..4.4.*1.(-*"5“*2{3“.., $ g( )9,36
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) sy 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § /) SO
TOTAL LEE 2 T N LT T T g ) $ g-/:g‘o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  § 29837

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20§

S.20 ;
TOTAL "HERR e e db bbb arwhnns 4o 3303,57

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL ¥RoRAcidmom b sk bbb bbb $ - —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,00
MISC, $

$

TOTAL **¢¥¥evenkwrdanrnttrss g —0—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/ &/,
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21* Nortgage
620 Market Street
One Centre Square

Knoxville, TN 37902
1-800-955-0021
1-877-830-3100(FAX)

Fax

To: Shariff From: Joan Davls
Fmc S570-388-5028 Pages: &
Phons: Pate:  G/B/2005

Roe Jason Deabler

EUrgent [ ForReview  [iPloase Commaent 1 Please Reply [J Pianse Reoycio

& Commants

Foliowing, plesse find coples of sherlf’ sale cost sheet and pald recalpts for taxes. Fiease fax adjusted
cost sheet erze payment of taxes has bean verified. Thanks]

Thanks!! Joan

800.855.0021 X 1270 Fax 800.813.8164
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Ol
TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA [0 2
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PARCEL NO: 15 -12 «D05-33,000 i RECEIPT NO: 18600
SCHOOL DISTRICT:  BENTON AREA SCHOGL DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY: FISHING CREEK TwP | DATE. 05-MAY-D3 f
RECEIVED OF: 218T MORTAGE CORP PAID $2,028.15'
ASSESSED OF: COEBLER JASON [—— — e -

§35 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE

BERWICK PA 18503

REAL ESTATE TAXES

27.36 |

4.?95 €.40 T hl--'"'“sdg_ 11

- #,309‘705 130.97; 1?2.95{ i T YT s:s!
1.534"E'f P 56.50) 206.72 15, nol 35"53!!" o QE" "“2*52? 1@

R ¥ E— - i i

e PAJL e
If pald by check, recelpt not valid untl accapted by Drawee Banlk



BRI RS L R SR N ) ) E i S I )

PARCEL NO:
SCHOGL DISTRICT:
MONICIPALITY:
RECRIVED OF:
ASSESSED OF:

L Ledal

TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF GOLUMBIA,
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

P 0C3s005

15 -12 -005-33,000 | RECEIPT NO:
|

BENTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
FISHING CREEK TWP DATE:
215T MORTAGE CORP 1' PAID-

18600 1
D5-MAY.08 i
51 .m.:s!

DOEBLER JASON
535 SUSQUEMANNA AVENUE

BERWICK PA 18603

REAL ESTATE TAXES
TR T

148391
|

" 4.364.57 156.50 51.68 15.00 35.00

0.00

!
1,818.15

it paid by check, receip! not valid until ascepted by Drewee Bark
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
HEET

SHERIFF'S REAL BSTATE FINAL COST 5

M&H&nkﬂ‘hn vs__Tasen 5223@,@-
No_ /QE et ED NO.__SSE—otf »

DATETIME OF saLe:_§~¥-o  ofzn

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5. S Iﬂ_/‘. 7

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 11439

TRANSFER TAX~2% OF FARMKT § '— _

MISC. COSTS $ —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5. SEIHL

e-unmmsxé;éﬁ

ADDRESS: ﬁﬁ‘\;/ g” E(Q' é.[:I:_
NAMES(S) ON DERD: 2 Al 4
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE; 5 S-‘S'a.g‘ éé

LESS DEPQSIT: $_ /356,60
DOWN PAYMENT: §

TOTAL DUEIN 8 DAYS s HY78 £5




P O05/00%

SEHRTUO-CULSL R,y L w0 LGl B

. - 03703 Jobetos
IN-38e09 10:55  FromiLak orFICES 15701842428 T PO Lo
= SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET
C-Jl: a 7 VS, eblar”
NO 3G Ep NO. T DATE/TIME OF SBALE 2930
DOCKETRETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. 8 IYDud
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS 5§ L\
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 515,00
MILEAGE g
POSTING HANDBILL 515.00
CRYING/A.DJOURN SALE 210.00
SHERIFF'S DEED §35400
TRAMNSFER TAY FORM 525.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM 325.00
COPIRS 8 460
Ni 4 §_¥, 50
OTAR TOTAL WA BAN A AN B S 0D gff Za w
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERVRISE INC. sS4 38
SOLICITOR’'S SERVICES ST5.00
. mTA‘L *H!!Ot#‘l'*!.ttmﬂl L. 1] S ?G?; 3£
PROTHONQOTARY (NOTARY) %}}LOD
RECORDER OF BEEDS 3 H30
TOTAL b AL LT LT L Aty reytrryrm s EA S"C)
REAL PSTATE TAXES: G55,
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 3 298,37 é-3
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3
DELINQUENT 20 5 Efa ZIE
< TOTAL uniﬁunuuuutn sﬁ&s S{
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 5
WATER 20 3_—_“—.. ————
TQTAL tn#u*ttw*tttlnuhiﬂmu- LN . T,
sum:.:mss FEE (OSTE) S L7080

g
TOTAL t*ﬁ*tltttﬂtt!'tnh#it't s fa M 1

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BiD) s5714,37
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"Geroer, Judy™ Ta *Joan Davis (E-mail)' <JsanDavis@21stmorntgage.com=
<[gerbor@harvpenn.com:> a
DB/OBI20D8 1117 AM bec

Sublect DOEBLER

Shertff sale far the above matter was hald this morning and seld to pLaintitl
for choawifif's ¢osts and taxes. T have actachad o copy of the sheriff s costs
sheet for your infa.

The balange due the gheriff MOST be paid within 8 days cr they willi cancel
the salc ond you lege your depesit. Rindly forward the shesk to ug smd we will
fexwaxd it along with ouy zequeat for the deed.

Auy questionas please cill me.
This PRP file was oreated using the eCopy Suite of preducts. For move

informarion about How you can eCopy paper documencs and distplbute them hy
ermail pleane visit http://www, acepy.oom
z¢ntivled,pdinss

Lintiled. pel



o 570,060 5036 - COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Joan Davis From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: June 8, 2005

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: CC:

O Urgent U For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

*Comments:



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE

5701 389-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (3701 763-6300
FAX: (570} T89-3625 .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N A,
VS.
JASON DEOBLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1938 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 6,2005  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF JASON DOEBLER AT 430 WINDING ROAD ORANGEVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

, SO ANSWERS:

LS
DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 9™ DAY OF MAY 2005

Wit [l 9

STNER, NOTARY PUBLIC
WENDY WESTOVER,

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO.. PA

My COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2008




+
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, President, being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pcnnsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice

May 18, 25, June 1, 2005, as printcd and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal adverfisement was publishcd; that neither the affiant

nor Press Enterprisc ts interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

(Notary Public)
My commisslismesyires: i Fennsylvanis

! slotanal Seat
I Veninia L. Ashesfelder, Notary Pubiic
1

Scoll Twys., Columbia County
Ty Cormmission Expiras July 3, 2007

AN TIOW,. oo 220 . Mot P HEREBY TSIy PePTRRe advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.OLBOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
[ER TR LERTY H] BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815 15701 TH4-0300
FAK {5700 3895605
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A. Docket# 198ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

JASON DOEBLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2005, AT 9:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JASON DOEBLER AT 533
SUSQUEHANNA AVE.,, BERWICK BY HANDING TO JASON DOEBLER, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2005 : / '
NOTARY DYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ; rj(\
| BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA , A, S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X , .
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

e -
AETARLL
¥y o, Sk,
i ks
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
FIRCaNE COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR 'HLINE
15701 34 E22 BLOGRMYBLIRG, PA 1TATS S5 P00 PO H)

FAN. (3T APU-38EF

Thursday, March 24, 2005

ADULT PROBATION
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A,
VS
JASON DOEBLER

DOCKET # 198ED2004 JD # 588JD2004

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. [f you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please [ee] frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectiully,

Torstly T Chonlshain

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherill of Columbia County



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.
Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON DOEBLER
TERM
Defendants
DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004

198ED2004

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2 OF
SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: The Defendants, Mortgage Holders, Judgment Creditors, Lien Creditors
and All Other Parties-In-Interest Entitled to Receive Notice

TAKE NOTE THAT by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale at: 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, on June 8 , 2005 , at _9:30 208 o’clock a.m., the following
described parcel of real estate:

430 Winding Road, Orangeville, PA 17859
all in the County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
SEIZED AND TAKEN pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued upon a forcclosure judgment
in favor of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. and against Jason Doebler, docketed in the

Prothonotary’s Office of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania at
No. 588 ¢v 2004 as follows:

523226.1




Principal balance: $78,695.12

Accrued Interest to 03/09/04: $ 7,723.00
Legal Fees: $ 3,948.25
Court Costs: $ 190.50
Title Report Expense: $ 32500
Total: $91,151.87

Plus additional interest accruing after G3/09/04 at the

rate of 9.5% per annum, or $20.43 per diem, to the date of judgment,
together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Mortgage,
including reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action.

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plamtiff the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 10
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an
attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call Stephen McNally, Esquire at (2135)
563-4470.

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happensd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

323226.1




6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate.
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before thirty (30) days after the
Sheriff’s Sale. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

COLUMBIA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
Lawyer Referral and Information Service
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: 570-784-8760

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO
TIENE ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL
SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA
CUYA DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AERIGUAR DONDE
SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ARISTENCIA LEGAL.

523226.1




ASOCIACION DE LICENCIADOS DE COLUMBIA
SERVICIO DE REFERENCIA
E INFORMACION LEGAL
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telefono: 570-784-8760
PURSUANT TO THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, YOU
ARE ADVISED THAT THIS FIRM MAY BE DEEMED TO BE A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION

OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
HARVEY PENNINGTON, CABOT,

TH NNEISEN LTD.
Dated: March 9, 2005 //‘

Stephen McNafly

Pa. ID No. 595'}r

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor
1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Attorneys for Plaintiff

5232261




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.
DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| FISHING CREEK TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGH
+3TS8 STATE ROUTEA87 ~———. FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON KRMdy, IR

RELATIONSHIP 2o _ _Sho (%,2/15es  IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3.2&-% TIME {4 {0 MILECAGE ~ OTHECR

Racce ~ Sex _ Hetght  Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POC_ CCSO
B. BHOUSENIOLD MEMBER: 18i YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Y ERese nale Kared

IF. OTHER (SPECIFY)

1Y — .
R AR RS U o

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY /\rﬁ QL&J\ DATE _ % »a~d" = > _



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198£D2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLLR
ATTORNEY FIRM TTARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNLEISEN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PPL RESOURCES INC, WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGEL

4001 SAWMILL ROADL ' FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

£y
SERVEDUPON Kebe7™ (G s7a
D LS IEHT
RELATIONSHIP 25,68 Sop. IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2-7%-< TIME /%726 MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex Leight Weight  LEyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_KPOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SE=Rol- s

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I

o . _ -
DEPUTY | (\ Q c DATE % - 23 & -5

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECLIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, NA.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
" PERSON/CORP TO SERVED __ PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

430 WINDING ROAD | FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON “aruse [ 4147,

RELATIONSHIIP B IDENTIFICATION o
DATE =¢2~5 TIML 75 g - MILEAGE - OTHER
Race ~ Sex _  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair . Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB__ POL__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
‘ J/( .&/\- o cetrtr}]/———————— _-“ -.. a
DEPUTY e, S CDATE R 20§



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

f Rlakaly
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIICNE LOURT HOLISE - POO. HOX 380 4 HOR PHOINE
RNV BLOHOIMSIURD, PA (7RIS LRI THA-R UM

FAN: (3700 ¥R TA2T

Thursday, March 24, 2005
TENANT(S)

430 WINDING ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-

CHASE MANITATTAN BANK USA, N.A,

A4

JASON DOEBLER

DOCKET # |198ED2004 JD # 588JD2004
Dear Sir:

Encloscd 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff"s Sale. [ you have any claims
against this property, nolify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.
Telephorne: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON DOEBLER
TERM
Defendants
DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004

198ED2004

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2 OF
SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: The Defendants, Mortgage Holders, Judgment Creditors, Lien Creditors
and All Other Parties-In-Interest Entitled to Receive Notice

TAKE NOTE THAT by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale at: 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, on June 8 , 2005 ,at 9:30 %0 o’clock a.m., the following
described parcel of real estate:

430 Winding Road, Orangeville, PA 17859
all in the County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
SEIZED AND TAKEN pursuant te a Writ of Execution issued upon a foreclosure judgment
in favor of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. and against Jason Doebler, docketed in the

Prothonotary’s Office of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania at
No. 588 cv 2004 as follows:

523226.1




Principal balance: $78,695.12

Accrued Interest to 03/09/04: $ 7,723.00
Legal Fees: $ 3,948.25
Court Costs: $ 190.50
Title Report Expense: $ 325.00
Total: $91,151.87

Plus additional interest accruing after 03/G9/04 at the

rate of 9.5% per annum, or $20.43 per diem, to the date of judgment,
together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Mortgage,
including reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALF,

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action.

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an
attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Stephen McNalty, Esquire at (215)
563-4470.

4, If the amount due [rom the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

523226.1




6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate.
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before thirty (30) days after the
Sheriff's Sale. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

COLUMBIA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
Lawyer Referral and Information Service
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: 570-784-8760

j LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO
TIENE ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL
SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA
CUYA DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AERIGUAR DONDE
SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ARISTENCIA LEGAL.

‘ 523226.1

!




ASOCIACION DE LICENCIADOS DE COLUMBIA
SERVICIO DE REFERENCIA
E INFORMACION LEGAL
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telefono: 570-784-8760
PURSUANT TO THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, YOU
ARE ADVISED THAT THIS FIRM MAY BE DEEMED TO BE A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION

OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Dated: March 9, 2005 "l
By: l/ / /

Stepher{ McNaﬂ)%sq.
Pa. ID No. 5957

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor
1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Attorneys for Plaintiff

523226.1
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COMPLETE THIS SECT] DN DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLET]

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete .- -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. i

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the Em__n_mﬂm. \
or on the front if space permits. =y

[ Agent \ ,w
] Address

«@ﬂ%m@ﬁ

qu a&éQ mwa_dwm aim_.m:w#o_.: itgm 12 EJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

Commormealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Bervice Type ,
@ Certified Mail [T Express Mail .
O Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandi:
[} insured Mail O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fesg) O Yes
2. Aricle Number 7003 0500 0OC1 905k 2402
{Transfer from .mmws_nm mmu.mc FE— - .. = .“L. " . =

N Complete items 1. 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 jf mmmSoaa Um__smé 1s desirad,

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
8o that we can return the card {o you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

Addresse

B. Imnm;ﬁn by _uaaumn, Narmng)

M

D. Is daitvery address diifferent from ftem 17 L1 Yas
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

/

OFFICE OF ¥ A LR,
DEPARTMENT QF P BLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG. PA 17103

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

3 Registerad T Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tsured Mall O c.op,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Fxtra Fes}

1 Yes
2. Articte Number

(Transfer from service Iabef) e 7 DU 3 05 3 0 (0 D L - n_ _.|_._ m m_ m iy m -
PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-k-15



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N A,

DLEFENDANT JASON DOERLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY GOOD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGL

214 WINDING ROAD FORECLOSURE

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED GPON . ° 1/1 Ay

RELATTONSHIP ) IDENTTFICATION e S
DATE %.2d -5 TIME | 2+<S  MILEAGE __ . OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA>__POB___POE___ CCSO

HOUSENOLD MEMBER: 18+ Y]:ARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TOOwy

e

OTHER (SPCCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

:

N

DEPUTY ><_(;_,£t,\
>




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198 ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ADULT PROBATION | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 ) FORKCLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON V& 3¢ Coulesrutns

RELATIONSLIIP ) CIDENTIFICATION
DATE [5-af€” TIME }J15  MILBaGE OTHER )
Race Sex _ Height Weight _ FEyes  Hair Age  Military
_ . \ .
TYPL OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ ¥ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
m\ -
DEPUTY /,.\g:_:‘"_;."“ ( 1.z DATE <~/ & — 5

(/



MAR-24 -

T

B3R5 lo:igds  FROM: T 93gg550s
SHERIFF OF EOLUMDUI\T'.Y
LUl COLRT HYLAE. * D, BEX A0 Iu WOLR MaGnT
R -G MODMEAL LG, PA 1PN 170 T R4
FANKe2PA) RAPZRI2
hursday, March 24, 2005
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.
V8
JASON DOEBLER
DOCKET # 198EDZ004 JD # 588JD2004
Drear Sir

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. if you have any claims
against this property, notify this office JIMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free 1o contact wie with any questions that you may have.
Reapecifully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff o Columbia County

Co 47

ru
il



M-8 -23E85 lesde FROM:

TC 93895625

DPOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMRIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

L Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
,Mﬂf 113 -5 855/
DATE: _2 t@‘-‘ i 05 REQUESTOR: S‘\g o s
’ ° Pront Name
M+ 588 \NaH
Signature

IL. Lien information (To be provided by DR3)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

g WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT I5A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

P —

Amournt of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

Pate: \5&5{2 U7 ML

TUILE: w Srs




.. COQUNTY CF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:24-MAR-0S FEE:85.00 CERT. NQ:682
DOEBELER JASON DISTRICT: FISHING CREEK TWP
535 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE DEED 0286-0590
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 430 WINDING RD ORANGEVILLE
PARCEL: 15 -12 -005-33,00¢0
————— PENDING- -~ - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COS5TS DUE
2003 PRIM 1,947.35 38,74 55.00 2,041.09
2004 PRIM 1,782.31 38.74 306.00 1,861.05
TOTAL DUE 53,902.14
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: June 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 21, 2004



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/]5/2005 DOCKET # 198ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNLISEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JASON DOLBLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
535 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON = Twfea, o €3¢0

RELATIONSHIP \ IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ¢3 2495 TIME €9%¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA «~POB __POE_ CCSO
3. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER({SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
. e

5 - L
pEpuTY i T  DATE _ 63 2. of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICF# 3 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECETVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 198ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N A.
DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER
ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ' PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFINANCIAL, INC. . WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
[BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON SHIRLE g D o O

RELATIONSHIP CS7° Sfeous,c8 A6 IDENTIFICATION _

DATE ¢5-2 ¢ TIMLE ~¢ 2 MILEAGE OTHER )

Race . Sex __ Height _ Weight _ Lyes  Hair  Age _Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB —TFOE _ CCSO

A
B. HOUSEHOLD MLEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS
— v |
DEPUTY > 174/ DATE _ ™ . 24 o 5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 17 SERVICLS

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKET # 1981:D2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. _ ~ FORECLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG |

-
x

SERVEDUPON 35/ 5 (s, qu

RELATIONSHIP _ o IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5 7% 7 TIML ¢ o/ MILEAGE . OTHER _

Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight_ Eyes  Hair Agne Military
N

. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_ POE__ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

TYPE OF SERVICE: A
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
oo A i pr ) .
DEPUTY O (il DATE 3~ 2 ¥




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/15/2005 DOCKLT # 198ED20604

PLAINTIIF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.

DEFENDANT JASON DOEBLER

ATTORNEY FIRM HARVEY PENNINGTON CABOT GRIFFITH & RENNFEISEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE

PO BOX 380 | FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

! #

SERVEDUPON 7t gb(, | (¢ @2

RELATIONSHIP N } IDENTIFICATION
DATE A -3¢ ~3 TIME g’“ﬁf ¢y MILEAGL _ OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height_ Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military __

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBZ&___ POE __ CCSO
3. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
3. REGISTERED AGENT

L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _

ATTEMITS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

5\

DEPUTY DATE 5 —ed&f -5




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 9% 0

DATE RECEIVED 505
DOCKET AND INDEX 5« 77 -0
SET FILE FOLDER UP R A
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST ]
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 235557
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

.{)c@’//"a‘c/ /c" H ke 3%o8
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SALE DATE Tupe § 305 TIME_ C750
POSTING DATE Rl o9

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK ple, /0
2P WEEK T2y
3PWEEK _ Sime /0T




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 198 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 588 OF 2004 J1) [SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASIL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the Forks-Jonestown Road, and in line of a proposed 50 foot
drive; thence along said drive, South 24 degrees 30 minutes East 300 feet to a point in line of Lot #11, the
property now or formerly of O’Malley; thenee along said land, South 65 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line
of Lol #12, property now or formerly of David P. Otto; thence along said lands, North 24 degrees 30 minutes
West 300 feer to a poml on the southerly side ol aforesaid highway: thence along said highway, North 63
degrees Fast 150 icet to point, the place of BEGINNING.

Being Lot 712 as shown on a draft of lots of the properties of Martin W. Mack in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE:; The greater of ten (16%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBLED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successtul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terns, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder {or breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered lorfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney lees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen MeNally Timothy T. Chamberlain
1835 Market St www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRTI' OF EXECUTION NO. 198 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 588 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 1781 3, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land situate in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING ata point on the southerly side of the Forks-Jonestown Road, and in linc of a proposcd 50 foot
drive; thenee along said drive, Scuth 24 degrees 30 minutes Last 300 fect to a pointin line of Lot 11, the
property now or formerly of ('Malley: thenee along said land, South 65 degrees West 150 feet o a point in line
of Lot #12, property now or formerly of David I'. Otwe; thence along said lands, North 24 degrees 30 minules
West 300 fect 1 a point on the southerly side of aforesaid highway: thence along said highway. North 65
degrees East 150 feet to point, the place of BEGINNING.
Being Lot #12 as shown on a draft of lots of the properties of Martin W. Muack in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbta County, Pennsylvania,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF B1D PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days alter the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BT} UNLESS FUNDS ARE, AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TIE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fatls 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atlorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder m
which the idder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen MeNally Timothy T. Chamberlain
1835 Market St. www.sheriffofcolumbigcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF ENECUTION NO. 198 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 588 OF 2004 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BL
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PINNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, lo wit:
BEGINNING ar a point en the southerly side of the Forks-Jonestown Road, and in lin¢ of a proposed 50 foot
drive; thenee along said drive, South 24 degrees 30 minutes East 300 feet to a point in fine of Lot #11, the
property now or formerly of O™ Malley, thence along said land, South 65 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line
ol Lot #12, property now or formerly of David P. Otto: thence along said lands. North 24 degrees 30 minutes
West 300 feet 10 a peint on the southerly side of aforesaid highway: thence along said highway, North 63
degrees East 150 feet to poinl, the piace of BLEGINNING.
Being Lot #12 as shown on a draft of lots of the propertics of Martin W. Mack in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County. Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to he paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash. certified check or cashier's cheek,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FALLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN T PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successlul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder lor the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeiled, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The detaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.,

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen McNally Tinothy T. Chamberlain
1835 Market St www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N A.
Telephone: (215} 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. X COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION -

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON DOEBLER

DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004

Defendants “) &) vi_/, /-fD ~ / I (‘% g

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
88,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County

To satisfy the individual judgment, intcrest and costs against Jason Doebler, the
defendants in the above captioned matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sell the real
property of the said defendants, located at the following address,

430 Winding Road, Orangeville, PA 17859

as more fully described in Exhibit “A” attached hercto and incorporated herein by this
reference, all in the County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

SEIZED AND TAKEN pursuant to a Writ of Exccution issued upon a foreclosure judgment
in favor of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A., and against Jason Doebler, docketed in the
Prothonotary’s Office of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania at
No. 588 cv 2004, as follows:



Principal balance: $78,695.12

Accrued Interest to 03/09/04; $ 7,723.00
Legal Fees: $ 3,948.25
Court Costs: $ 190.50
Title Report Expense $ 325.00
Total: $91,151.87

Plus additional interest accruing after 03/09/04 at thc

rate of 9.5% per annum, or $20.43 per diem, to the date of judgment,
together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Mortgage,
including reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.

——T— ! 4
T heeA @ y T&%\:J

PROTHONOTARY

{g’\ éﬂ“‘—di a ' \ffl“k. A\

DEPG;'I}&

Seal of the Court

Date: “\ N> 2004
\



Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County
No. 588 ¢v 2004

Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.

Jason Doebler
Defendants

Real Debt:

Interest from 03/09/04:

Costs Paid:;
Prothonotary:
Sheriff:
Statutory:

Costs Due Prothonotary:

Attorneys for Plaintiff: Stephen McNally, Esquire
Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith & Rennecisen, Ltd.
1835 Market Street, 29th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone (215) 563-4470

Premises: 430 Winding Road, Orangevillc, PA 17859



EXHIBIT “A” - DEED DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Fishing Creek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the Forks-Jonestown Road, and in line of a
proplsed 50 foot drive; thence along said dirve, South 24 degrces 30 minutes East 300 feet to
a point m line of Lot #11, the property now or formerly of O’Malley;

thence along said land, South 65 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot #12, property
now or formerly of David P. Otto;

thence along said lands, North 24 degrees 30 minutes West 300 feel to a point on the
southerly side of aforesaid highway;

thence along said highway, North 65 degrees East 150 feet to point, the place of
BEGINNING.

Being Lot #12 as shown on a draft of lots of the properties of Martin W. Mack in Fishing
Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

ATTORMEYS AT LAWY
CHERRY TREE CORPORATE CENTER
535 ROUTE 38 EAST
SUITE 360
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
856-317-9122

FAX: B56-317-2215
www. harvpenn.com

Stephen Mchdally
Direct Dial: (856) 217-8122

March 9, 2005

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank USA N.A. vs Jasgon Doebler
Client Matter No: 67750-1157

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed pleage find:

(XX} Affidavit Pursguant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3129.1
(XX} Act 91 Affidavit

(XX} Affidavit of Last Known Addresses

{(XX) Affidavit of Non Owner Occupied

(XX) Waiver of Watchman/Waiver of Insurance

{(XX) Notice of Sheriff’'s Sale of Real Estate

(XX} Certification of Counsel

(XX} Certificate to Sheriff

(XX} Cur check in the amount of $1,350.00

Would you please schedule the above referenced property for
Sheriff’s sale and advise thig office of the sale date.

4

SM/tlz
enc.

PHILADELPHIA HNEW YORK BRYMN MAWR DELAWARE



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq,

Pa. [D No. 59576

1835 Market Street, 29th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
250 W. Huron Road :
Cleveland, OH 44101 : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
TERM
JASON DOEBLER :
535 Susquehanna Ave : DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004
Berwick, PA 18603 : REOY- D . }G ¥
. . i = — - L

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY :
:ss,
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or established to my satisfaction,
and who, after having been duly sworn according to law, deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Ltd., and in that
capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, Chase
Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. , and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its
behalf.

2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.



3. T hereby certify that the last known address of the Plaintiff is Chase Manhattan
Bank USA, N.A. , 250 W. Huron Road Cleveland, OH 44101, and the last known addresses
of the defendant is 535 Susquehanna Ave; Berwick, PA 18603,

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A., on the basis
of my own knowledge, and subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4901 et seq., and false swearing before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903,
and/or unsworn verification to authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and
am aware that if any of the statements I have made herein are willfully false, that I am
subject to such penalties.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A,

By: HWINGTON, LTD.
Dated: November 8, 2004 By: '

Steph%}n Mcﬂ%lliﬁfsquire

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
November 8, 2004

-
£

I}y?t’ary Public

My Commission Ends:

JUDITH A, GERBER
NOTAHY PUBLIC OF NEw JERSEY
My Commission Expires Qctober 24, 005



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. [D No. 59576

1835 Market Street, 29th Floor

Philsdclphia, PA 19103

Telephone: {215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215} 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A,

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
250 W. Huron Road :
Cleveland, OH 44101 1 CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
TERM

JASON DOEBLER :
535 Susquehanna Ave : DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004
Berwick, PA 18603 : e DV :

. ,7?0@4— C,D- /q X

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
SS.

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose 1dentity was known to me or established to my satisfaction,
and who, after having been duly sworn according to law, deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Ltd., and in that
capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, Chase
Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. , and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its
bchalf.

2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.



3. I have been advised and therefore believe and aver that the Defendant, Jason
Doebler, is not presently in active duty in the military or naval service of the United States of
America, is not active members of the Army of the United States, the Marine Corps. or the
Coast Guard, and is not an officer of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority
for duty with the Army or Navy; nor have they engaged in any active military service or
active military duty with any military or naval units covered by the Soldicrs and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940 (the “Act”) and designated therein as military service; nor has he, to the
best of affiant’s knowledge, cnlisted in any military service covered by this Act.

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. on the basis
of my own knowledge, and subject to the penaltics for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A.
§4901 et seq., and false swearing before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903,
and/or unsworn verification to authoritics pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and
am aware that if any of the statcments I have made herein are willfully false, that T am
subject to such penaltics.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, N.A.
By: H»AR P/EWINGTON LTD.

I/
Dated: November 8, 2004 By: *’ /
' Sta‘bhé’n "(/Icl)fally, qumre

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
November 8, 2004

. """\‘

.. /}/../‘é//],/ : [f’/"‘/

Notary Public
My Commission Ends:




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.
Stephen McNaily, Esq.

Pa. ID No 59576

1835 Market Street, 29th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: (215) 563-4470
Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA,
N.A.

250 W. Huron Road

Cleveland, OH 44101

Plaintiff
JASON DOEBLER

535 Susquehanna Ave
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TERM

DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004

PRAECIPE PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P. RULE 1037(b) TO ENTER JUDGMENT
BY DEFAULT AND FOR ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter a Judgment, by Default, in favor of the Plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank
USA, NLA. and against the Defendant, Jason Doebler pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 1037(b),
for their failure to file an answer or other response to the Complaint which has been filed

against and served upon them in connection with the above-captioned matter,
attached Certification of Counsel, for the amount due under the subject loan,

damages as follows:
Principal balance:
Accrued Interest to 03/09/04
Title Report Expenses
Legal Fees:
Court Costs:
TOTAL REAL DEBT:

$78,695.12
$ 7,723.00
$ 325.00
$ 3,948.25
$ 19050
$91,151.87

Vd"VIBHNTOY 40 A LN
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Plus additional interest accruing after 03/09/04 at the

rate of 9.5% per annum, or $20.43 per diem, to the date of the Judgment

together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Loan,
including reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.

Respectfully submitted,

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.
Dated: November 8, 2004

By:

Stephelfn UM){Na{uyEsquire,
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

1835 Market Street, 29th Floor

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (213) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

250 W. Huron Road :

Cleveland, OH 44101 : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

TERM
JASON DOEBLER

535 Susquehanna Ave : DOCKET No. 588 cv 2004
Berwick, PA 18603 :

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P. RULE 237.1
IN SUPPORT OF PRAECIPE PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P. RULE 1037(b)
TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT AND FOR ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

NOW COMES the undersigned counsel of record for Chase Manhattan Bank USA,
N.A. and pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 237.1 files the following Certification in Support of
its Prascipe to Enter Judgment by Default:

1. On June 7, 2004, Plaintiff commenced the above-captioned action by filing a
Complaint against the Defendant, which was duly endorsed with a Notice to Defend (the
“Complaint”).

2. On June 10, 2004, the Complaint was served upon the Defendant by personal
service, effected by the Sheriff of Columbia County, as appears from its Affidavit of Service,
true and correct copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and the originals of
which are being filed with the Court concurrently herewith.

3. On July 14, 2004, after the Defendants failed to file an answer or any response to
the Complaint, I served the Defendans, in accordance with Rule 237.1(a)}(2)(ii), a Rule 237.5
Notice of Intent to File Praecipe to Enter Judgment by Default, by certificate of mailing via
regular mail and a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.



4. As of this date, Defendant still has not filed any answer or other response to the
Compiaint. '

5. I make this Certification on the basis of my own knowledge, and subject to the
penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4901 gt seq., and false swearing before
notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904, as applicable. I am aware that if any of
the statements made herein are wilfully false, that I am subject to such penalties.

HARYEY, PENNINGTON, LTD.

Dated: November 8, 2004

By:
Stephey I(/IcNa_ , Esquire,



EXHIBIT A




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 34 HOUA PHONE
1979 1403411 BLOOMSELRC, PA 17813 (370) T84-6300
FAX: {870} 7440287
CHASE MANHATTAN Docket # 588cv2004
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JASON DOEBLER SHERIFF’S COST § 100.00 PAID
AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 10, 2004, AT 3:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JASON DOEBLER AT 535 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE, BERWICK
BY HANDING TO APRIL DOEBLER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.,

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 10, 2004 : :
Sy MT Chom bl
I‘_.’_ . / / // " L 4 v
/W/Wéﬂﬁ‘\\ X
NOTARY E¥BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
NOTARIAL BEAL )
NDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC - ’_3_,/&/
| oomsBuRs, CoLUMBIA g0, P X il 7
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, P. DANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



